THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

December 21, 2023
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 86-92 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Orders 86-92 are debits of $ 8,012.95, $ 3,163, $ 4,799.31, $ 488.75, $ 2,526.30, $ 2,293.05, and $ 1,731.88 totaling $ 23,015.24.  They are costs associated with additional fireproofing along the big gym wall, power and data for the cafeteria scoreboard, and drywall protection for sprinklers underneath the stairs in the big gym lobby. 
FACTS:
CO 86
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Central Hardin High School AddwRenov  Contract For: BP 030-07 ‘Change Order Number: 086
General Trades

Cecilis, KY Dato: July 14,2021 Date: November 8, 2023

OWNER: (rame and adess) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and adress)

Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Allisnce Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Sireet

Elizabetbtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141
Lexingion, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: (rame and address)

Allisace Corporatoin

P.0. Box 1480

Glasgow, KY 42142-1450

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed descripton of the change and, i applicable. atiach or reference speciic exhibits. Alsoinclude agreed upon adjustments
atributable 10 executed Construction Change Directives.)

Costs associated with obtaining engincering judgement for fire resistant rated wall to wall joints and expansion joints at Are
A lobby windows.

‘The original Contract Sum was s 2446230.00
Nt change by previously authorized Change Orders H 41,127.32
‘The Contract Sum prior 10 this Change Order was s 2381,351.32
‘The Contract Sum willbe increased by this Changs Order s 801295
“The pew Contract Sum including this Change Order wil be s 235537027




CO 87
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Constriction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addo/Renov  Coatract For: BP 084-02 Change Order Number: 087
Alum Frmd Ent & storefronts, Glz
C Walls
Cesilis, KY Date: July 14, 2021 Dats: November 8, 2023
‘OWNER: (name and address) 'ARCHITECT: (name and address) 'CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square PI, Ste 200 116 E. College Street
Elizabetbtown, KY 42701 Lexingtoa, KY 40509 Giasgow, KY 42141
CONTRACTOR: (hame and address)
Lake Cumbezland Glass
P. 0. Box 560
Russell KY 42642
'THE CONTRACT I CHANGED AS

FOLLOWS:
am-wmmmmwu Vwmhmﬂmmq«mm Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiribuioble 1o executed Construction Change Dir

Costs assosiated with obisining engineering judgement for fire resstant rated wall to walljoints and expansion joints at Ares
A lobby windows,

The original Contract Sum was
‘Net chango by previously autharized Change Ordors

$ 710,285.00
$ 1,
‘The Coatract Sum prior o this Change Order was. :
$

711,774.00
“The Contract Sum will be increased by this Changs Order in the amount of 3,163.00

‘The now Contrect Sum including this Change Order will be T14.937.00




CO 88
[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager s Adviser Edition

PPROVECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
‘Centra Handin High Sobool Addo/Reoov  Contrac For: BP 260-14 Elctical  Changs Order Number: 088
Ceclli, KY: Date sy 14,2021 ‘Duis: Decomber 11, 2023
GRNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and adress)  CONBTRUCTION MANAGER: (naie and addrese)
Hardin County Board of Bducation IRA Architocts ‘Aliznes Corporation
€5'W AJiakine Road: 3225 Surmmit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Bitzabethtow, KY 42701 ) Glasgow, KY 42141
> Lexingian, KY 40309
‘CONTRACTOR: (narme and address)
Advasiid Electrical System, .
£.0.Box 36503
4336503
=

z« %me&“ﬂvw“ reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed odjusi
e

‘bl 0 cocind Cosipiction Clonge Do) - e

G aakoblated with 8l power and data to owner furished scorsboardin cafter gym per COP #A1.

The Contract | k]

b ey =

o dis o

hwﬂ#ﬁﬁ:—lwﬁmﬁh&md 4 1

)

T new Ooces Sum Ictading (s Change Order will be m




CO 89
[image: image4.png]‘CONTRACY INFORMATIO)
o Horda High Sl Add/Raner - Cosrc For BP 090 Pinog  Citngs Order Nmber: 039
Sealants

Cesilis, KY Daim: Joly 14, 2020 Date: Decarmber 11,2023

OWNER: (name and address) ARGHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Bducation IRA Architects Allisnos Corporation

65 W A Jenking Rosd 3205 Summt Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Sireet

Blizsbethsown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT 13 CHANGED
M.mx—vamu {f applicable, attach or reference specifc exhibis. Also nclude agreed upon adjusiments
aurtbutable

Cost associated with edding s soffit below the contral stair to cover eprinkler Lines par COP 456,

The original Contract Sum was w
Nez changs by Orders. ,403.61
—A2sm0

g
i
i}
1
{
§

The new Contract Sum Including this Cheage Order wil be

:




CO 90

[image: image5.png]For: BP 05204 Gypeum  Chaage Ondee Nusbos 090
CosiractFor:

Bourd Asteamblos

‘Date: Sy 14,2021 Date: Ducember L1, 2023

ARGHITET: (ame and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nasie cnd arest)
IRA Avchitocs Allasos Corporation

225 Summ S Pon B 165, Collg St

0 Glgow, KY 42141

Lextagon, KY 40509

Tt et oetpton e . i aechor e el b Ao et pon s
it ted oo e Shera - -

Coat easaolated with ndding a 10l below tho ceatrl stalr 1o cover sprisker lines per COP 456.

“Tho oigla Contmot Sun wis
 ohange by previously svihorized  Onders

H
{
£
}
{
£

Tho now Contreot Sun inchuding s Changs Onder will bo





CO 91
[image: image6.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition
PROJECT: (name and address) 'CONTRACT INFORMATION: (CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Ceotrl Hardin High School AddnRenoy  Coutract For: BP 210-01 Fire Changs Order Number: 091

Conifia, KY Date:July 14,2021 ‘D Decersber 11,2023
OWNER: (narse and adiress) ARGHITECT: (ncome and addrers)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (amse and adcbuss)
Hardin County Bosrd of Edacation IRA Architocty Alliznes Corporation
65 W A Jenkina Road. 3225 Suromit Sque Place, Sule 116 E. Collegs Sirest
Bllzbethiown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141
Lexingian, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: (zne and address)
Preer Fire
1105 Lolichfiod Rosd

420
‘THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED.

mnuﬂmiﬁm-‘ Vwﬁ-& attach o eference specific exhibit. Also Inciude agreed upon adpstmenty

M-Mwhm-mummmmmmmmwowm

:«U—Iﬁ—n&_-& e
ma—:)-ph-no—u.

The ConractSum will be bcrtaed oy il Change Over a the ot o
The new Coutract Sum Inchuding thia Change Order il be

The Contrast Tione will ha trcham et e 7 rm 4




CO 92
[image: image7.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRAC INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 260-15 Blectrical  Change Onder Number: 092
Cecllia, KY Date: July 14, 2021 ‘Date: December 11, 2023
OWNER: (asse and address) MRCHITECT: (ame and address)  COMSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Handin County Boand of Bducation JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jeakins Rosd. 3225 Sumenit Squar lsce, Buite 116 E. Collego Streza
Blizabethown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexingion, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (nams and adiress)
‘Advanced Elootrioal Systems, inc.
. 0. Box 36303
Lo 4 233505
THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS

Mcdmﬂ:wl—(ﬂcd—vﬂl {f applicabe, attack or reference specific evhibis, Also include agreed upon adjustment

Cost assootated iwth electrical modifications per COP #55.

‘Net chaigo! ‘suthorized Changs Orders ﬁi
— 41028672
‘Tho Contrect Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 1.731.88

¢
i
£
4
{
i
'E





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 86-92 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 86-92 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
