THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

September 15th, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 116-118 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Orders 116 and 117 are debits of $ 8,720.10 and $ 31,519.50 and are for costs associated with unsuitable soil in the main entrance drive lane and repairs to the small gym floor.  CO 118 is a credit of $ 42,244.50 and is reimbursement to the board for the small gym repairs and depreciation of the floor.
FACTS:
CO 116
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Conslruction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORRATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER IFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 01507 See Change Order Number: 116,
Excavation & Stomn Drainage:
Cesifia, KY. Date. July 14, 2021 Date: September 5, 2024
'OWNER: (nome and address) ARCHITECT: (nanw and addrets) 'CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alhance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suse 116 E. Colloge Steest
Elizabethiown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141
Lexingion, KY' 40509
CONTRACTOR: (naune anid address)
Eavision Contmactors LLC

2960 Fairview Duive
Owensboro, KY 42303

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inert o desiled descrition ofthe changs ond. f opplicable. attch ar ferenc speciic xhibits. Also include ogreed wpon djusiments
atributable to executed Construction Change Dirciives )

Cost associated with undercutting bad soils per Solid Ground direction.

“The orginal Coniract Sum was 3 1,683,00000
Net changs by previously authorized Change Orders 3 31.96239
‘The Cortract Sun prior o this Change Order was. ] 1171496239
‘The Contract Sum willbe increased by this Change Opder in the smount of $ 3,720 10
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ¥ 1.733,68249

e e B

) B Ve




CO 117
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRAGT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
‘Central Hadin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 097.01 Wood Change Order Number: 117
‘Gymnasium Flooring
Cecilin, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: Seprember 5, 2024
OWNER: (name and addres) ARGHITECT: (name and addrets)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (rame and adcssy
Hasdin County Baard of Education. IRA Architcets Allsnce Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Place, Suite 116 E, Collcge Street
Elizabethtown, KY 4270 200 o Glasgow,KY 42141
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (rame and address)
Martin Flooring
7428t Andrews Church Road
Lovinville, KY 40214
‘THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert o deailed descripon of the change and, i applicable, attach or reference specific exhibis. Also include ugreed upon adjustments
anribiable tg cxecuted Construction Change Dircetiver,)

Cost associated with repai
sanding.

‘The original Contract Sum was s
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s
The Coatract Sum prior 1o this Change Order wa 3 a3
The Contract Sum willbe increased by this Change Order n the ammount of $
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be s

iring damaged Aux Gym wood floor casued by roof drain leak and depreciation of gym floor due to

The Contract Time will be nchanged by Zero (0) duys.
The Conteactor's Work shall be substantially complete on




CO 118
[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT. name and address) CONTRACT NFORATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardio High School AddwRenov  Coniract For: BP 220.09 ‘Change Order Nomber 118
Plumbing & HVAC
Date: July 14,2021 Datc: Sepiinber 5, 2024
OWNER: (rame ond adress) ARCHITECT: fnamic and oddrcss)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and addess)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Archiccts Allsace Corparation
65 W A fenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Sueet
Elizabethiowm, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexingion, KY 40509
‘CONTRACTOR: (rame and address)

Stewart Richey Mechanical

2137 Glen Lily Road

_Bovlisg Gresn, KY 42101

THE CONTRACTIS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{insert a dotailed description of the change and, if applicuble. vitach ur refercnce specific exhibits. Also inciude agreed upon adjusiments.
aitbutable to executed Construction Change Dircerives.)

Cost associated with repaiting domaged Aux Gym wood floor caused by toof drain leak and depreciation of gym floor due to
sanding.

The oiinal Conract Sum was l 422000
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 3 S 1460.66_
The ConiractSum prior o hi Change Order was s TToset06
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the aniount of s 42,244.50_
T new Comrce Sum including s Change Order will b P — YT




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 116-118 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 116-118 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
